Lisa Gorrara

Associate

Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd
Attorneys at Law

15bis, rue des Alpes / P.O. Box 2088
1211 Geneva 1/ Switzerland

T +4122 707 8000

T +41227078159

F +4122 707 8001
lisa.gorrara@swlegal.ch

Languages
French, Italian, English, German

Schellenberg
Wittmer

Lisa Gorrara is an Associate in our Dispute Resolution Group in Geneva.

Expertise

— Dispute Resolution
— White-Collar Crime and Compliance

Career
2024
2024

2022

2021
2021

Education
2023
2020

2018

Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer

Law Clerk at the Cantonal court of Appeal, Criminal Division,
Lausanne

Trainee Clerk at the Federal Supreme Court of Switzerland,
Criminal Division, Lausanne

Trainee Lawyer at a Swiss law firm, Delémont

Trainee Clerk at the Swiss Federal Criminal Court, Bellinzona

Bar admission in Switzerland

Master of Law, University of Neuchatel, exchange semester in
Berlin

Bachelor of Law, University of Neuchéatel



