



Lisa Gorrara

Associate

## Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd

Attorneys at Law
15bis, rue des Alpes / P.O. Box 2088
1211 Geneva 1 / Switzerland
T +41 22 707 8000
T +41227078159
F +41 22 707 8001
lisa.gorrara@swlegal.ch

## Languages

French, Italian, English, German

Lisa Gorrara is an Associate in our Dispute Resolution Group in Geneva.

## **Expertise**

- Dispute Resolution
- White-Collar Crime and Compliance

Career	
2024	Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
2024	Law Clerk at the Cantonal court of Appeal, Criminal Division,
	Lausanne
2022	Trainee Clerk at the Federal Supreme Court of Switzerland,
	Criminal Division, Lausanne
2021	Trainee Lawyer at a Swiss law firm, Delémont
2021	Trainee Clerk at the Swiss Federal Criminal Court, Bellinzona
Education	
2023	Bar admission in Switzerland
2020	Master of Law, University of Neuchâtel, exchange semester in
	Berlin
2018	Bachelor of Law, University of Neuchâtel